Day

Friday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Saturday
Thursday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday

2025 Schedule

Date
September 12t
September 19t
September 27t
October 1%
October 8t
October 10t
October 18"
October 22™
October 28"
November 1%
November 6%
November 9"
November 20t
November 21
November 23"
December 6%
December 12t
December 13

Opponent
Cardinal vs. Gold
Sac City Invite
Golden Eagle Invite
Sierra College
Shasta College
Modesto Tournament
North Duals

Sac City College
Lassen College
Redwood Duals
Santa Rosa College
Mike Clock Open
Chabot College

PST Invite

State Duals Championships

North Regionals
State Championships
State Championships

Location
Eureka, CA
Sacramento, CA
Lemoore, CA
Rocklin, CA
Eureka, CA
Modesto, CA
Rocklin, CA
Sacramento, CA
Eureka, CA
Eureka

Santa Rosa, CA
Forest Grove, OR
Hayward, CA
Hayward, CA
Eureka, CA
Modesto, CA
Rocklin, CA
Rocklin, CA

Time

5:00 pm
9:00 am
8:00 am
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
9:00 am
9:00 am
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
11:00 am
5:00 pm
9:00 am
5:00 pm
9:00 am
TBA

9:00 am
9:00 am
9:00 am

Brandon Benvenuti, Head Coach

(707) 476-4592

Brandon-Benvenuti@Redwoods.edu

Ryan Bisio, Director of Athletics
(707) 476-4239
Ryan-Bisio@Redwoods.edu

Benn Rieder, Assistant Coach
Kenzie Fisher, Assistant Coach

Athletics Office (707) 476-4213

Nate Kees, Head Athletic Trainer
Michele Schneider, Athletic Trainer

Home Games in BOLD
*Scrimmage Only
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