

2025 Schedule

Day	Date	Opponent		Location	Time
Friday	September 12 th	Cardinal vs. Gold		Eureka, CA	5:00 pm
Friday	September 19 th	Sac City Invite		Sacramento, CA	9:00 am
Saturday	September 27 th	Golden Eagle Invite		Lemoore, CA	8:00 am
Wednesday	October 1st	Sierra College		Rocklin, CA	2:30 pm
Wednesday	October 8 th	Shasta College		Eureka, CA	4:00 pm
Friday	October 10 th	Modesto Tournament		Modesto, CA	9:00 am
Saturday	October 18 th	North Duals		Rocklin, CA	9:00 am
Wednesday	October 22 nd	Sac City College		Sacramento, CA	4:00 pm
Tuesday	October 28 th	Lassen College		Eureka, CA	4:00 pm
Saturday	November 1 st	Redwood Duals		Eureka	11:00 am
Thursday	November 6 th	Santa Rosa College		Santa Rosa, CA	5:00 pm
Sunday	November 9 th	Mike Clock Open		Forest Grove, OR	9:00 am
Thursday	November 20 th	Chabot College		Hayward, CA	5:00 pm
Friday	November 21 st	PST Invite		Hayward, CA	9:00 am
Sunday	November 23 rd	State Duals Championships		Eureka, CA	TBA
Saturday	December 6 th	North Regionals		Modesto, CA	9:00 am
Friday	December 12 th	State Championships		Rocklin, CA	9:00 am
Saturday	December 13 th	State Championships		Rocklin, CA	9:00 am
Brandon Benvenuti, Head Coach			Ryan Bisio, Director of Athletics		
(707) 476-4592		!	(707) 476-4239		
	enuti@Redwoods.edu		Ryan-Bisio@Redwoods.edu		
1	Assistant Coach	!	Athletics Office (707) 476-4213		
Kenzie Fisher,	Assistant Coach				

Home Games in BOLD

Updated: 7/15/25

*Scrimmage Only

Nate Kees, Head Athletic Trainer

Michele Schneider, Athletic Trainer